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Government and Politics in India ¥Ra # voFfe td SRR

Time : 3 hours

THIT: 3 gue

Note :Answer all the questions. Each question carries 1 mark
T b SR T | UAD U VS D B T |

Section-A

Yue—3|

1) The father of the Indian Renaissance is-

RN IRl & STH&

a) Sri Aurobind
7 aRfI==T

c) Swami Dayananda
T &g

b)

d)

Maximum Marks: 70

i

Swami Vivekanand

@ fder<
Raja Rammohan Roy

g
2)  Whose reign is regarded as "the seeding time of nationalism in India?
fhd® IRIA®GTA B IR ¥ Igare bl ISR i’ AET SIar 872

a) Lord Lytton b) Lord Dalhousi
SISAREE| EISESKENI)
c) Lord Cornwallis d) Lord Ripon
TS HIarerd RISACER]
3) The foundation for representative government in India was laid by the:

IRT ¥ fAFREd TRGR B giare s &l $r fha—

170

1x14=14

a) Reform Act, 1909 b) Indian Councils Act 1861
JaR AfAFIH 1909 R gRve srfef-=m 1861
c) Indian Councils Act 1892 d) Government of India Act 1935
IR ulRye srfafaw 1892 YRA WRBR AT 1935
4) The Indian Constitution borrowed the idea of Directive principles of State Policy form:

ARG Gfaem= 7 o N feere acl &1 SIgaReT $el J ®waidRkd dli—

a) England b)
30T IRRTS
c) Switzerland d) Germany
TR
5) The fundamental duties of Indian citizens as contained in:

YRA ANTRSDI & Hifold b Afed o

a)
b)
¢)

d)

Part V-A of the constitution
Jfdem= & W V-A |

Part III-A of the constitution
Jfdem & Wi [I-A #

Part IV-A of the constitution
Jfeems & W IV-A #

Part XI of the constitution
<fdem= & W X1 #
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6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

The members of Rajya Sabha are elected for a term of:

ST T & eI g Sl 8—

a) Two Years b) Three Years
] | & forg I a1 @ forg
c) Five Years d) Six Years
ufg A1l @ folg B AT & folg

The constitution of India vests the executive authority of the Union in the:
IRA BT GG T B SRIGN el FHld HRAT o—

a) President b) Council of Ministers
Iufa | #3 gRyg #

c) President in Parliament d) Prime Minister
e # rseafa | U HA H

In addition to the Chief Justice of India, the maximum strength of the Supreme Court
Judges can be:

IRA & = <A & S1faRad, Waied <IRiTerd & ~ArardiRl @l fiad | &1 Al o

a) 13 b) 17 c) 25 d) 9

Rule of law, which is a prominent feature of the Indian Constitution, has been borrowed
from:

fafer &1 e, 1 b AR |fauE &1 e ug e ©, afed fear m ©

a) Britain b) Canada
fares FTST

c) Switzerland d) U.S.A.
HIETRATS DRGSR

The Indian Federal System is largely based on:
IR AT YOIl SAfShier wU I TR 5i—

a) American Federalism b) Australian Federalism
SENCIRGIEICICHEN arcforard demare R
c) Swiss Federalism d) Canadian Federalism
Reer Hemare w ERISPERSDICICECN
Which constitutional amendment reduced the voting age of citizens from 21 years to 18
ears:
XWH AT [ T ARS] B AIGT B DI MG 21 Y A HFTHR 18 dY BI:
a) 63 b) 64 C) 65 d) 66

Tibhaga and Naxalite movement started in the state of:
T 3R oIS e SffaTe UR™ 83T

a) Bihar b) West Bengal
fer & af¥ed §et #

c) Jharkhand d) Assam
EINCLS] 3R H

The Chipko movement started in-
FIep! 3fTalerd UIR™ gafl—

a) 1970 b) 1973 c) 1983 d) 1975
M. Karunanidhi is the leader of which party in Tamil Nadu?
T, HRUNH Aferg @& {5 g @ «1ar 82

a) DMK b)  ALA.DMK.
SI0THOH0 TORATSOVOSIOUHOD
¢)  TDP d  AGP
2lo<iodio TosTiogio
2
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Note :
)]
2)
3)
4)

5)

6)
7)

8)

Note :
)
2)
3)

4)

5)

6)

Section-B
Hug—q

Answer any five questions. Each question carries 4 marks. f&=l ufg el & SR < | T®H
U AR 3F BT T | 4x5=20
Write a short note on Arya Samaj
3 TS W e e fewht forRag |
What was the Non-Cooperation Movement?
JABINT A=l RIT AT ?
Write a short note on the Cabinet Mission?
Biewe fed W ve e fewelt foray |
What are the Fundamental Rights? Discuss.
o AfeR Far 82 fader Sy |
What provisions have been made in the Indian Constitution to ensure India's secular
nature? Describe.
IRA & | § WRa &1 U R gafa @ ghied o & forg @1 wau Qg g 82 9o
@Y |
Write a short note on the politics of caste.
S @1 ST TR e e fewolt ferfag |
Discuss the role of Lok Sabha Speaker.
QA6 |qAT & WHR BT HBT B F=t BTy |
Write a short note on the Human Rights Commission of India.
IRA & AFAIHR AN R T Ao fewoft falag |

Section-C

grs—

Attempt any three questions. 3x12=36
gl I el & IR T |
Critically evaluate the Quit India Movement
AR Bl JAGIAT BT ATATIAHD HeTh DITSTY |
Describe the powers of the Indian President.
IRA & e & efadat o1 aoi= AR |
Critically analyses the feature of Judicial Review in India.
IRA H TR GARIET & UIaeT &l ATAra-cid FHier Hifory |
What provisions have been made in the Indian Constitution for the upliftment of weaker
section in society?
RA & AR H A & HAGIR a1 & S & oy 1 YIae™= W T 57
Discuss the powers and functions the Finance Commission.
fae ST @1 widal gd Bt @1 fadan B |
What is communalism. What are the challenges?
AEIRIATE 1 8?7 SHd! gAlfaal &1 8?2
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